
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Colombo 
01 invites sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be 
closed at the respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.  (E. 
mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 
available for this purpose at Internal Audit Department in the mezzanine floor of the State 
Pharmaceuticals Corporation at No. 75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorised representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of 
Bids. 
 

LAB ITEMS 

 

Tender No. 

 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RL/151WAC/17 27.01.2020 2.30 
p.m. 

1/40600301-Amphotericin B 10  mic.g 
2/40600304-Amphotericin B E Strips 

3/40600307-Amphotericin B (Pure substance -> 

99%) (should contain the generic name, assay 
pontency in mic.g or international units per mg of 

powder and expiry date) 
4/40602302-Clotrimazole 10 mic.g 

7/40603302-Miconazole  30 mic.g 

10/40604701-Furazolidone 50 mic.g (NEO 
SENSITABS) 

 

500 Discs 
100 Strips  

50mg 

 
 

 
100 Discs  

200 Discs  

500 Tablets  

DHS/RL/152SSN/17 27.01.2020 2.30 
p.m. 

Monoclonal Mouse Anti-Human DOG-1 1ml 04 vials 

DHS/RL/154RS/18 27.01.2020 2.30 

p.m. 

Carbon Tetrachloride 50,000ml 

DHS/RL/21RS/20 27.01.2020 2.30 
p.m. 

Laboratory cleaning-General purpose surfactant 
suitable for Biological and Radioactive 

contaminated Glassware and Bio Degradable 

220,000ml 

 

 

PHARMA ITEMS 
 

Tender No. Closing date Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/46/2020 28.01.2020 3.00 PM Silver Sulphadiazine cream 1%, 500g 6,000 Jars. 

DHS/RP/48/2020 03.02.2020 3.00 PM Brilliant Blue G 0.05% in 1ml vial 2,800 vials 

 

 
 
Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 
State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, No.75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1.  
        

          
           
 
 



Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
 75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA 

COLOMBO 1 

SRI LANKA. 
 

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2335008/2344082   
TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008/2326227/2335374 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk  

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 
 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA 

COLOMBO 1 

SRI LANKA. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

